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Voluntary Prekindergarten (VPK) Education Program 
VPK Regional Facilitator Network 

The VPK Regional Facilitator Network is a unique Division of Early Learning system designed to provide 
multiple types of support primarily for VPK providers and stakeholders. These supports include, but are not 
limited to, professional development, training, technical assistance, and guidance aligned with appropriate 
practices for early childhood, adult learning, and collaborative partnerships. This intentional effort on behalf 
of the State of Florida aims to improve instructional quality and quantity while using both rigor and 
developmentally appropriate teaching practices so that children attending VPK meet the performance 
standards adopted for use in VPK. 

Northwest Region 
Suzanne Adinolfi, VPK Regional Facilitator 
773-425-2564
Suzanne.Adinolfi@del.fldoe.org

Early Learning Coalitions (Counties) Served: 
• Big Bend Region (Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty,

Madison, Taylor, Wakulla)
• Emerald Coast (Okaloosa, Walton)
• Escambia
• Northwest Florida (Bay, Calhoun, Franklin, Gulf, Holmes,

Jackson, Washington)
• Santa Rosa

Northeast Region 
Amanda Moore, VPK Regional Facilitator 
904-718-0723
Amanda.Moore@del.fldoe.org

Early Learning Coalitions (Counties) Served: 
• Alachua
• Duval
• Flagler and Volusia
• Florida’s Gateway (Columbia, Hamilton, Lafayette, Suwannee,

Union)
• Nature Coast (Citrus, Dixie, Gilchrist, Levy, Sumter)
• North Florida (Clay, Nassau, Baker, Bradford, Putnam, St. Johns)

Central Region 
Ana Gonzalez, VPK Regional Facilitator 
407-801-7086
Ana.Gonzalez@del.fldoe.org

Early Learning Coalitions (Counties) Served: 
• Lake
• Marion
• Orange
• Osceola
• Seminole
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West Central Region 
Kathy Moss, VPK Regional Facilitator 
727-460-0442
Kathy.Moss@del.fldoe.org

Early Learning Coalitions (Counties) Served: 
• Hillsborough
• Pasco and Hernando
• Pinellas

Southwest Region 
Louis Marinkovich, VPK Regional Facilitator 
727-482-8893
Louis.Marinkovich@del.fldoe.org

Early Learning Coalitions (Counties) Served: 
• Florida’s Heartland (Charlotte, Desoto, Hardee, Highlands)
• Manatee
• Polk
• Sarasota
• Southwest Florida (Collier, Glades, Hendry, Lee)

Southeast Region 
Heather Sargent, VPK Regional Facilitator 
561-628-0250
Heather.Sargent@del.fldoe.org

Early Learning Coalitions (Counties) Served: 
• Brevard
• IRMO (Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee)
• Palm Beach
• St. Lucie

South Region 
Ana Roa, VPK Regional Facilitator 
754-232-4369
Ana.Roa@del.fldoe.org

Karla Sotelo-Blanco, VPK Regional Facilitator 
305-814-6667
Karla.Sotelo-Blanco@del.fldoe.org

Early Learning Coalitions (Counties) Served: 
• Broward
• Miami-Dade and Monroe
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